
1436 

Port Appn. Tariff 
Item 

H.0. 

CH 
WN 

WN 
H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 
WN 

CH 
WN 
H.O. 

WN 
WN 

WN 

WN 
WN 

WN 

WN 
WN 
WN 

H.0. 

CH 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.0. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

CH 
CH 
CH 
WN 

WN 

CH 
AK 

H.O. 

H.O. 

CH 

WN 

H.O. 

No. 

56428 

683 
1982 

1899 
56780 

56749 

6428 
1915 

670 
1917 

56735 

1931 
1986 

1955 

1956 
1962 

1975 

1874 
1876 
1925 

56198 

680 
56708 

56771 

56639 

56740 

56799 

56709 

56741 

56730 

673 
671 
681 

1977 

1881 

682 
7580 

56736 

56712 

665 

1941 

73 .21.000 

73.40.069 
73.40.069 

73.40.069 
74.07.009 

76.01.001 

76.03.011 
81.04.019 

84.11.067 
84.15.000 
84.17.009 

84.17.009 
84.17 .009 

84.18.039 

84.18.039 
84.18.039 

84.18.039 

84.22.009 
84.22.009 
84.22.009 

84.23.079 

84.29.000 
84.40.029 

84.40.029 

84.45.009 

84.45.009 

84.45.009 

84.45.009 

84.45.009 

84.47.009 

84.59.059 
84.59.059 
84.59.059 
84.61.021 

84.61.021 

84.65.009 
85.01.001 

85.01.031 

85.03.001 

85.04.001 

85.11.009 

566fft 85 .15. 059 
56619 f 

THE NE\V ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tari.ff Notice No. 1980/87-Applications for Approval-continued 

Goods 

Belling and Lee modular shielded enclosures, peculiar for use in the 
production of a controlled environment in terms of radio frequency 
and interference to enable the testing and measuring of electronic 
equipment and impulses 

Dished and domed ends of torispherical shape, manufactured by pressing 
Flame trap element, peculiar for use in preventing flame travel in pipe 

lines 
Heeltips for military boots . . . . . . . . . . 
Lo-Fin 19 mm and 16 mm O.D. copper tubing, peculiar for use in 

making refrigeration equipment 
Aluminium bar, alloy No. 7075, peculiar for use in the local manufacture 

of loadsensing devices 
Aluminium foil backed fabric, peculiar for use in making hoses .. 
Titanium sheet, peculiar for use in the fabrication of collars for a sewer 

outfall pipeline 
Donkin Conax auto-variable pitch axial fans . . . . . . 
Units of the heat absorption type, peculiar for use in making refrigerators 
Beef jerky, model CHU-2E cooker/smoker, peculiar for use in the 

production of beef jerky for export to Japan and U.S.A. (one only) 
Flamm-fix automatic gas burner, peculiar for use in a dental laboratory 
Sunnen CRH50 rod heater, peculiar for use in automotive engine 

reconditioning 
AC PF911 spin on high capacity lubricating oil filter and adaption kits, 

peculiar for use in the repair and servicing of motor vehicles 
AC water filters and corrosion inhibitors . . . . . . . . 
Electrostatic liquid cleaners, peculiar for use in removing dirt and 

residues from liquids 
Smith strainers, type 179S, 32 mm, peculiar for use in high pressure 

liquified petroleum gas service 
Grafotec automatic feeder, peculiar for use in the printing industry .. 
Wohlenberg pile elevator, peculiar for use in the printing industry .. 
Goliath unloader, peculiar for use in cutting out and removing hay-

lage from havestore sowers 
Owatonna skid steer loaders without buckets, peculiar for use in 

handling agricultural and industrial materials (six only) 
Simon, type B4/16 senior sifter . . . . . . . . . . 
Camptel De Luxe steam and vacuum table, peculiar for use in pressing 

newly-made clothing in the clothing manufacturing industry 
Host-Twin six-carpet dry cleaner, peculiar for use in commercial dry 

cleaning of carpets 
Machine for working metals and carbides, viz: 'pedrazzoli' automatic 

cut-off saw, model super brown, for cutting accurate and Burr free 
pieces of tube and bar from stock lengths, with a variety of angles of 
cut 

Pehaka model HVS 260 universal bandsaw, complete with accessories, 
peculiar for use in the engineering industry (one only) 

Rollmafix hand operated eye rolling and bending machine, complete, 
peculiar for use in the engineering industry 

Scrap chopping machine, peculiar for use in cutting metal or wire 
into small pieces for easy disposal as scrap 

Taylor No. 12 tube bender, complete with accessories, peculiar for use 
in the advertising industry 

Forecon 50 semi-automatic borer machine, peculiar for use in boring 
operations in panels, frames, hinges, strips, etc. 

Berco PT180 hydraulic track press . . . . . . . . 
Ersted bag turning machine, Model SVE-40 . . . . . . 
Jetco wool bale core testing machine . . . . . . . . 
Cast iron, cast steel, stainless steel, class 150 and class 300 full bore 

valves with flange sizes 175 to 920 mm, peculiar for use in the control 
of gases 

Self sealing quick disconnect coupling, peculiar for use with a gas 
appliance hose 

Jarret standard buffers, series BC . . . . . . . . 
Electric motors, Rotork 3 phase to 4.5 kW, not continuous rated, 

peculiar for use with valve actuators 
Parts, peculiar for use in making coils and transformers for television 

and audio equipment made in N.Z. 
Primary cells, etc., viz:. . . . 

Sanyo lithium batteries, types: 
CR 1220, CR 1620, CR 2016, CR 2025, CR 2032, CR 2420, 
CR 2430, CR 2025H, CR 2032H, CR 2420H, CR 2430H, CR 333, 
CR 772, CR-l/3N, 2CR-l/3N and CR 2N, peculiar for use as 
an energy source for electronic equipment such as watches, 
clocks, calculators, cameras, hearing aids, etc. 

Battery cases of hard rubber, complete with cell covers, vent plugs and 
handles, 12 volt 19 plate 

Blowing frame clamps, peculiar for use in holding the air quench 
frame of the furnace in place 

Barco CTVM 3/51/D/S/B PAL B professional colour picture monitors 
two only) 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

No. 55 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10 

15 
99 

15 
99 

99 

15 

15 
10 

10 
10 

IO 

10 
10 

10 

10 
10 
10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 


