## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

1

.

.

1

## Tariff Notice No. 1980/87-Applications for Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		– Part – II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
Н.О.	56428	73.21.000	Belling and Lee modular shielded enclosures, peculiar for use in the production of a controlled environment in terms of radio frequency and interference to enable the testing and measuring of electronic equipment and imputed	Free*	Free*	10
CH WN	683 1982	73.40.069 73.40.069	equipment and impulses Dished and domed ends of torispherical shape, manufactured by pressing Flame trap element, peculiar for use in preventing flame travel in pipe lines	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 99
WN H.O.	1899 56780	73.40.069 74.07.009	Heeltips for military boots Lo-Fin 19 mm and 16 mm O.D. copper tubing, peculiar for use in	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 99
<b>H.O</b> .	56749	76.01.001	making refrigeration equipment Aluminium bar, alloy No. 7075, peculiar for use in the local manufacture of loadsensing devices	Free*	Free*	99
AK WN	6428 1915	76.03.011 81.04.019	Aluminium foil backed fabric, peculiar for use in making hoses Titanium sheet, peculiar for use in the fabrication of collars for a sewer outfall pipeline	Free* Free*	Free*	15
CH WN H.O.	670 1917 56735	84.11.067 84.15.000 84.17.009	Donkin Conax auto-variable pitch axial fans Units of the heat absorption type, peculiar for use in making refrigerators Beef jerky, model CHU-2E cooker/smoker, peculiar for use in the	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 10
WN WN	1931 1986	84.17.009 84.17.009	production of beef jerky for export to Japan and U.S.A. (one only) Flamm-fix automatic gas burner, peculiar for use in a dental laboratory Sunnen CRH50 rod heater, peculiar for use in automotive engine	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
WN	1955	84.18.039	reconditioning AC PF911 spin on high capacity lubricating oil filter and adaption kits, peculiar for use in the repair and servicing of motor vehicles	Free*	Free*	10
WN WN	1956 1962	84.18.039 84.18.039	AC water filters and corrosion inhibitors Electrostatic liquid cleaners, peculiar for use in removing dirt and residues from liquids	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
WN	1975	84.18.039	Smith strainers, type 179S, 32 mm, peculiar for use in high pressure liquified petroleum gas service	Free*	Free*	10
WN WN	1874 1876	84.22.009 84.22.009	Grafotec automatic feeder, peculiar for use in the printing industry	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10
WN	1925	84.22.009	Wohlenberg pile elevator, peculiar for use in the printing industry Goliath unloader, peculiar for use in cutting out and removing hay- lage from havestore sowers	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	56198	84.23.079	Owatonna skid steer loaders without buckets, peculiar for use in handling agricultural and industrial materials (six only)	Free*	Free*	10
CH H.O.	680 56708	84.29.000 84.40.029	Simon, type B4/16 senior sifter Camptel De Luxe steam and vacuum table, peculiar for use in pressing newly-made clothing in the clothing manufacturing industry	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
H.O.	56771	84.40.029	Host-Twin six-carpet dry cleaner, peculiar for use in commercial dry cleaning of carpets	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	56639	84.45.009	Machine for working metals and carbides, viz: 'pedrazzoli' automatic cut-off saw, model super brown, for cutting accurate and Burr free pieces of tube and bar from stock lengths, with a variety of angles of cut	Free*	Free*	10
н.о.	56740	84.45.009	Pehaka model HVS 260 universal bandsaw, complete with accessories, peculiar for use in the engineering industry (one only)	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	56799	84.45.009	Rollmafix hand operated eye rolling and bending machine, complete, peculiar for use in the engineering industry	Free*	Free*	10
н.о.	56709	84.45.009	Scrap chopping machine, peculiar for use in cutting metal or wire into small pieces for easy disposal as scrap	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	56741	84.45.009	Taylor No. 12 tube bender, complete with accessories, peculiar for use in the advertising industry	Free*	Free*	10
Н.О. СЧ	56730	84.47.009	Forecon 50 semi-automatic borer machine, peculiar for use in boring operations in panels, frames, hinges, strips, etc.	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10
CH CH	673 671	84.59.059 84.59.059	Berco PT180 hydraulic track press Ersted bag turning machine, Model SVE-40	Free*	Free*	10 10
CH WN	681 1977	84.59.059 84.61.021	Jetco wool bale core testing machine Cast iron, cast steel, stainless steel, class 150 and class 300 full bore valves with flange sizes 175 to 920 mm, peculiar for use in the control of gases	Free* Free*	Free*	10
WN	1881	84.61.021	Self sealing quick disconnect coupling, peculiar for use with a gas appliance hose	Free*		
CH AK	682 7580	84.65.009 85.01.001	Jarret standard buffers, series BC Electric motors, Rotork 3 phase to 4.5 kW, not continuous rated, peculiar for use with valve actuators	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
H.O.	56736	85.01.031	Parts, peculiar for use in making coils and transformers for television and audio equipment made in N.Z.	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	56712	85.03.001	Primary cells, etc., viz: Sanyo lithium batteries, types: CR 1220, CR 1620, CR 2016, CR 2025, CR 2032, CR 2420, CR 2430, CR 2025H, CR 2032H, CR 2420H, CR 2430H, CR 333, CR 772, CR-1/3N, 2CR-1/3N and CR 2N, peculiar for use as an energy source for electronic equipment such as watches, clocks, calculators, cameras, hearing aids, etc.	Free*		•••
CH	665	85.04.001	Battery cases of hard rubber, complete with cell covers, vent plugs and handles, 12 volt 19 plate	Free*	<b>.</b> .	
WN	1941	85.11.009	Blowing frame clamps, peculiar for use in holding the air quench frame of the furnace in place	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	56617 56619	85.15.059	Barco CTVM 3/51/D/S/B PAL B professional colour picture monitors (two only)	Free*	Free*	10